
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5616
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2005
CLOSURE OF SPECIAL SCHOOLS
Borkataky Shri Narayan Chandra

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has closed special schools for child labourers in Assam;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken to reopen these schools?

Answer
MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI K. CHANDRASEKHAR RAO)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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